COUNTRY

Date : 10/12/2019

Onion farming on rise in Jashore region

Jashore DAE officials set a target of onion cultivation on 1,250 hectares of land this year

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Benapole

Farmers in Jashore district are cultivating onion in much larger areas this season, following the recent price hike of the bulb used as a common cooking ingredient.

Talking to farmers in different areas of Jashore, it was learnt that they have been cultivating Faridpuri and Taherpuri varieties of onion for long but the recently introduced Bari-1 variety of onion seeds supplied by Bangladesh Agriculture Development Corporation (BADC) is of much better quality.

Now Bari-1 onion seed is selling for Tk 1000 a kg while Faridpur and Taherpuri varieties for Tk 100, said the stakeholders.

Officials of the Department of Agriculture Extension (DAE) said they have set a target of onion cultivation on 1,250 hectares of land in Jashore, including 400 hectares in Chougachha, 300 hectares in Bagharpara, 100 hectares each in Sadar, Sharsha, Jhikargachha, Manirampur and Keshabpur, and 50 hectares in Abhoynagar upazila.

The target is likely to exceed, said Emdadul Haque, deputy director of Jashore DAE.



Farmers sow onion at a field of Jashore Sadar upazila.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Disaster Management Disaster Management Bhaban 92-93, Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka- 1212 WWW.ddm.gov.bd

Memo No. 51.01.0000.016.07.012.19-530

GD-2073

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurment of below mentioned package which is avilable in tender notice under e-GP system portal. This is an online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the Notional e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender Registration in the National portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP system Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches Detailed description of works Package No., Tender ID & Selling/Dropping Schedule are as bellows :

SI. No.	Tender ID	Packages No	Name and description of Food Item	Published Date	Last Selling Date/Time	Closing & Opening Date/Time
01.	397798	DDM/CISheet/Dhaka/2019-20/01	C. I. Sheet (Iron Sheet) :	12/12/2019 10.00am	09/01/2020 16.00pm	12/01/2020 12.00 Noon
02.	397945	DDM/CISheet/Dhaka/2019-20/02	 A. Package 01 & Package 02 :- i. Supply for CSD Relief Godown, Teigaon, Dhaka. 	12/12/2019 10.00am	09/01/2020 16.00pm	12/01/2020 12.00 Noon
03.	397946	DDM/CISheet/Chittagaon/2019-20/03	C. I. Sheet (Iron Sheet) : B. Package 03 & Package 04 :- i. Supply for Chittagong Regional Relief Godown, Chittagong &	12/12/2019 09.00am	09/01/2020 16.00pm	12/01/2020 12.00 Noon
04.	397948	DDM/CISheet/Chittagaon/2019-20/04		12/12/2019 10.00am	09/01/2020 16.00pm	12/01/2020 12.00 Noon
05.	397949	DDM/CISheet/Khulna/2019-20/05	C. I. Sheet (Iron Sheet) : C. Package 05 :- i. Supply for Khulna Regional Relief Godown, Khulna.	12/12/2019 10.00am	09/01/2020 16.00pm	12/01/2020 12.00 Noor
-2082				Direct	kharul Islam or (Relief) : 9860386	1

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Manager-I (EE), RHD Improvement of Ashuganj River Port-Sarail-Darkhar-Akhaura Land Port Road as 4-Lane National Highway Project 132/4, New Bailey Road, Dhaka.

Essential Drugs Company Limited (EDCL) 395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh								
Invitation for Tenders								
Furniture and Fixture								
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH								
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Health & Family Welfare						
2.	Agency	Essential Drugs Company Limited (EDCL), Dhaka, Bangladesh						
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director						
4.	Procuring Entity District	Gopalganj						
5.	Invitation For	Supply, Fitting, Fixing of Furniture and Fixture						
6.	Invitation Ref. No.	EDCL/PD-Gopalganj/ Furniture and Fixture/2019/34						
7. KEY	Date INFORMATION	18 December, 2019						
8.	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)						
FUN	DING INFORMATION							
9.	Budget & Source of Funds	GOB (Government of Bangladesh)						
10.	Project Code	1270101-224020000 Establishment of Essential Drugs Company Limited (3 rd Plant),						
11.	Project Name	Gopalganj						
12.	Tender Package No.	GD – 11						
13.	Tender Package Name	Furniture and Fixture						
14.	Location of the Project	Gopalganj Sadar, Gopalganj.						
15.	Tender Publication Date	19 December, 2019						
16.	Tender Last Selling Date	Date : 09 January, 2020, Time : 05:00 PM						
17.	Tender Submission Date and Time	Date : 12 January, 2020, Time : 03:00 PM						
18.	Tender Opening Date and Time	Date : 12 January, 2020, Time : 03:30 PM						
19.	Name & address of the Office (Selling, Receiving and Opening of Tender Document)	Office of the Project Manager, EDCL (3 rd Plant), Gopalganj C/O: Essential Drugs Company Limited (EDCL) 395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh						
20.	Pre-Tender Meeting	Conference Room of EDCL Essential Drugs Company Limited 395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh.						
	(Place/Date/Time)	Date: 02 January 2020, Time: 03:00 PM						
INFC	RMATION FOR TENDERER							
	Eligibility of Tenderer :							
	General Experience	Minimum 10 (Ten) Years of General Experience in the Supply of Good and Related Services The satisfactory completion of supply, fitting and fixing of Furniture &						
21.	Specific Experience	Fixture with minimum value of Tk. 1.25 Crore (One Core Twenty Five Lac Taka) only in Government/Semi-Government/ Autonomous Sector under a single contract in the last 05 (Five) years.						
		The Tenderer must have Membership Certificate of Bangladesh Furniture Industries Owners Association (BFIOA) and Bangladesh Chamber of Commerce.						
	Liquid Asset	Tenderer must be ISO and FSC Certified Company. Availability of minimum liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit line(s) from any scheduled Bank of Bangladesh, net of other contractual commitments, of the amount minimum 1.55 Crore (One Crore Fifty Five Lac Taka) only.						
22.	Brief Description of Goods	Supply, Fitting, and Fixing of Furniture & Fixture						
23.	Price of Tender Document (Tk.)	Tk. 5,000.00 (Five Thousand) Taka only in the form of Pay Order in favor of the "Project Director, Establishment of Essential Drugs Company Limited (3 rd Plant), Gopalganj."						
PRC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS							
24.	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Prof. (Dr) Ehsanul Kabir						
25.	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Director Establishment of Essential Drugs Company Limited (3 rd Plant), Gopalganj						
26.	Address of Official Inviting Tender	395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh.						
27.	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	Phone : 8151080,8113463, 9130036 9130489-9130490 (PABX) Fax.: 8119697 E-mail: 3rdplant@edcl.gov.bd Website: www.edcl.gov.bd						
28.	The procuring entity reserves the	ight to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.						
20.	the presenting only root roo the	(Prof. (Dr.) Ehsanul Kabir) Project Director Establishment of Essential Drugs Company Limited (3 rd Plant), Gopalganj						

Invitation for Tender (IFT) Selection of Firm (National) for Staff Outsourcing					
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges/ Road Transport and Highways Division			
2	Executing Agency	Roads and Highways Department			
3	Procuring Entity Name	Project Manager-I (EE, RHD), Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport-Sarail-Darkhar- Akhaura Landport Road as 4-Lane National Highway Project.			
4	Invitation Ref No.	PM-01/LoC-2/RHD/IFT/SP-03/2019-2020			
5	Invitation Date.	18 December 2019.			
5	Invitation for	Physical Service (Staff Outsourcing)			
7	Procurement Method	ICT-Single Stage Two Envelop Tendering			
9	Budget and Source of Funds Project/Programme Name (if applicable)	GoB Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport-Sarail-Darkhar-Akhaura Landport Road as 4- Lane National Highway.			
0	Package No.	PM-01/LoC-2/SP-03			
1	Package Name	Staff Outsourcing for Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport-Sarail-Darkhar-Akhaura Landport Road as 4-Lane National Highway.			
2	Last Date & Time for Tender Selling	15 January 2020 at 5:00 PM			
3	Deadline for Tender Submission	16 January 2020 at 2:00 PM			
4	Date, Time and Place for Tender Opening	Date and Time: 16 January 2020 at 2:30 PM Office of the Project Director (ACE,RHD), Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport- Sarail-Darkhar-Akhaura Landport Road as 4-Lane National Highway Project. Flat#102, House#132/4, New Baily Road, Dhaka.			
5	Date, Time and Place for Pre-Tender Meeting	N/A			
6	Eligibility of the Applicant	Any reputed Bangladeshi Firm having at least 5 (five) years of experience in providing similar physical services to any Government-Government/Multinational Agency Office/ Project			
7	Brief Description of the Service to be Provided	To provide Staff Input for the Position of Surveyor (03 persons), Office Assistant cum Computer Operator (04 persons), Cash Sarkar (01 person), Office Attendant (04 persons), Cleaner (02 persons), Security Guard (02 persons)			
8	Tender Security	BDT 1.50 Lac (One Lac Fifty Thousand Tk only) in favour of Project Manager-I (EE, RHD), Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport-Sarail-Darkhar-Akhaura Landport Road as 4-Lane National Highway Project. Flat#102, House#132/4, New Baily Road, Dhaka.			
9	Contract Period	18 Months			
:0	Address of Selling of Tender Document	Office of the Project Manager-I (EE, RHD), Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport- Sarail-Darkhar-Akhaura Landport Road as 4-Lane National Highway, 132/4 New Baily Road, Dhaka			
1	Address of Receiving of Tender Document	Office of the Project Manager-I (EE,RHD), Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport- Sarail-Darkhar-Akhaura Landport Road as 4-Lane National Highway Project. Flat#102, House#132/4, New Baily Road, Dhaka.			
2	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Reazur Rahman Rajon			
3	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Manager-I (EE, RHD), Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport-Sarail-Darkhar- Akhaura Landport Road as 4-Lane National Highway Project.			
4	Price of the Tender Document	A non-refundable amount of BDT 2000 (Two thousand taka only)			
5	Address of the Official inviting the Tender	Flat#102, House #132/4, New Baily Road, Dhaka.			
6	Contact Details	Phone No: +88 01712 214 584, E-mail: pm1locrhd@gmail.com			
ie j	procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reju	ect any or all Tenders and the whole process.			
		Renzur Rahman Rajon			

Improvement of Ashuganj Riverport-Sarail-Darkhar-Akhaura Landport

Road as 4-Lane National Highway Project